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1/2) ATX_12V_1IATX_12V_2/ATX (2x2, 2x4 12V EFEAR VA —E 22 A A V' ERAXR I 7 —)
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10) SATA3 0/1/2/3/4/5/6/7 (SATA 6Gb/s A%V 2 —)
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12) F_PANEL (FIE/\RILAYH)
TEROEVEFICR N INT =R A v F Uy bR Ay F AE—H— PCHT—RBIEFRL
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HD (/\—RFRZA T 7974 E T LED):

PCT—ABIE/NZIVDIN—=R RS AT 70 T74ET 1 LED |TEHRLET . N—FRS14T
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PCr—RENEELET,
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14) F_USB31C (USB 3.2 Gen 2 X35 9% USB Type-CONw 4)
TNV AL USB 3.2 Gen 2{EARICEEHLL 1 DDUSBR— MERTEE T,

EVES| & EVES| & EVES| &
1 VBUS 8 cct 15 RX2+
2 X1+ 9 SBU1 16 RX2-
3 TX1- 10 SBU2 17 GND
4 GND 1 VBUS 18 D-
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17) TPM (TPME V21— VA Y %)
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3 I 2 VCC3 8 GND
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20) THB_C (GIGABYTE 77 FA > — KR4I %2 —)
TDARYZ—IE GIGABYTE 7 K1 > A—FATY,
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BEREIETET/NARADEEICEMELTWEWTEEEKRLE T, BOOTLEDA /T L
TWABGE AR —TA VTV RT LEGIFHARLTWEWCEEEKRLE T,

CPU:CPUR 7 —% ALED

oo
0o DRAM: ¥ &)« X 7 —2 ZXLED
VGA:J S T4 v AA— R+ AF—5RXLED
BOOT: A NL =T+« VY AT LA T —% ALED
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Fo= BIOS tv |~7'\y7°
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BEE TREEIDEIBEEZITVET,

<F1>

T7093vF— I DWTDSAERRLET,

<F2> Easy Mode ICHIWEZE T

<F3> REDBIOSEREAR 7O 771 IVICIRIEYS B,

<F4> LEIICER LT 7 a7 74 LA SBIOSSREEXA— R LE T,

<F5> BHHEDAZ1—FICHID BIOS REZETLET,

<F6> Smart Fan 5 EIE A &R 9 %o

<F7> BEDOAZ1—BICRE(L TN Tz BIOS DYIHRE EFHHAHE T,
<F8> Q-Flash Utility [IC777 2 ALK T,

<F10> TRTCOEEEFREFELBIOS b7 v T 7O LEETLET,
<F11> Favorites (BRUCAY) YT X Za—(CHIWEZ S,

<F12> BEOEEAERELTFv TF v L.USB RS 1 T IRELE T,
<Insert> BRUTAY DA T avEBINE T ZHIBRT 5,

<Ctrl>+<S> BUMFENTWRAEUDERERTLET,

<Eso> AAVAZ2—BIOS Y b7y T 7O S LEKRTLES,

YIAZa—REDY T A Z1—%KTLET,
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2-3  Favorites (F11)

T 17:48

100.00MHz

Adjusting CPU Clock ratio will affect the CPU clock frequency, temperature and

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFan5(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

SESA T Va3 EBTICAVICEE L <FI>F =BT L ITRTOBTICANA T3>
BRHZRX—=TICTIERLKYIVBEZDZTEDTEELE T . BRICAVDF T3 EBME fIEH|
BRI BITIE TTDOR—IICBELCH TV a v D<inserbZILE T, [BRUICAVICHRET S
EA TV VICEINDMTEE T,
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2-4 Tweaker

R 1749

100.22MHz

1092V

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFan5(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

— VOV REEBEOTHRELTEMEE LD L CPU. Fy Ty M ERIEATUDEBBEL. IS
DAVER—RY S DRAERDEGZRAEBEVE T, CDRN—IE ERI—F -\ TH) >~
AT LOARREPFHLHEREBIGEL BB O BEEREEZEEL AV L HEIHLE
Y (FROTBIOSHREZ LE T & VAT LIFEE TEF B A, TDXS%HEIE CMOSBZHELT
BEEMEIC) Y LTHTLEELY,)

< CPU Clock Control
CPUN—R7 0% A MHz %)+ TFENTRELE T, (BEEE : Auto)
BECPUMHRICES T CPU BRI A RE T 5T L A8 BENDLE T,

< Spread Spectrum Control
CPU/PCI Express A\ b5 LihEz . Bh& ol Eshic LE 9, (BEEME : Auto)

< CPU Clock Ratio
BTz CPU D7 Oy I tb = BB LE I, HREOTREEEF L BRI S1F5 CPU IT&K>TE
BUET,

i F=N—=70vIREILLDREIEICDOVTUEL VAT LLERDREICI>TEBYET A —/N\

= Advanced CPU Settings

<= Core Performance Boost Ratio
A7 INT+—X VAT =R (CPBEMDBEMEENDEREE LE T, (BEENE: Auto)
<= SVM Mode
RAEEEMICE > TRk SN TSy b 7+ — AEHII LT /N—FT 0 23> TEBD AN
L=FTAa VIV RTLET TV r— 30 BRI TEXRTREEHEMTIE 120 E
1—B2YVRT LDEROREBIL Y R T LE L THEBETEE I, (BEE(E : Disabled)
Global C-state Control
CPUDC AT —MREDREN CEXT BMIERELIHE.CPUOT DR E AT
LMESTERICRD T OHEBNEER S £, (BEE B Enabled)
< Power Supply Idle Control
Package C6 State= B3N E e (FEMICLE T,
» Typical Current Idle TOWEEE NI LE T,
» Low Current Idle COMBEEBMLE T,
» Auto BIOSTZ DEREX BEMIICHER L £ 7. (BIE(S)
<= CCD Control
AT HCCODHERE L F T, (REEE: Auto)

Q
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Downcore Control

BT BCPUD T DEFERTEE T (CPUD T DEUICPUIC K> TREEZIBEN BV E
9)o (BERESE : Auto)

SMT Mode

CPU Simultaneous Multi-Threading #4RE = BN E fo I EMITRE T EE I, TDHEREIZ. <L
F7OvvH E—REYR— I FE2FXRL T4 VIV RTLTOHEELE T, Auto T
I&.BIOS NZ DERTE & BEMICERTE L E I (BEEE: Auto)

Extreme Memory Profile (X.M.P.)®
BT BEBIOSHXMPAEY EV21—)VDSPDT —2EFHHE A EVD/INT+—<
VRAEELT BT EDETRET T,

» Disabled TOMEER NI LE T, (BEE(E)
» Profile1 TaT7FAIVIREEFERALET,
» Profile2 TO77AIV 2 REEFEALET,

XMP High Frequency Support &

BRABEATDOEHRMEL N)VEEIRTEX T, TDIEE & Extreme Memory Profile (X.M.P.)
1 Profile1 ¥ 7z & Profile2 |[CERE SN TV BIBEICDHEREREET I, (BLESE: Auto)
System Memory Multiplier

VRATLARIRIVF T SA Y DREDPIREICZVE T Auto 1. X EUD SPD T — 4
O THARIRIVF I SAVERELE T, (BIESE: Auto)

Advanced Memory Settings (X €V DFEAEE)

Memory Subtimings

Standard Timing Control/Advanced Timing Control/CAD Bus Setup Timing/CAD Bus
Drive Strength/Data Bus Configuration

INSDEIYIV TR AEIDEAZIVIRELEEBCETT IR AETIDEZAZIVYT
EEEER VAT LADARREIC GO VRETERLGBIENBIET, ZDHE. =Bk
ENFAHRE ZFHAGH L feld CMOSBZHETHIETY Y FLTHTLEELY,

SPD Info
BRI NTVWAXEUDERERTLET,

CPU Vcore/Dynamic Vcore(DVID)/VCORE SOC/Dynamic VCORE SOC(DVID)/CPU VDD18/
PCH_CLDO/PM_1VSOC/PM_1V8/DRAM Voltage (CH A/B)/DDRVPP Voltage (CH A/B)/
DRAM Termination (CH A/B)//DRAM Voltage (CH C/D)/DDRVPP Voltage (CH C/D)/DRAM

Termination (CH C/D)
TNSDIEET CPUVeore E AT BERAETZIENTEET,

CPU/VRM Settings
TDY T A= 21— Tl&, BEHRARIE (Load-Line Calibration) L N L GBEFIFEL N/LBER
RELANIV.BLOPW JT—XERETCEET,

COREE Y R— M T BCPUEXEY EV 21— ILEEIITTWBEEDI CDIEBHERR
TNEY,
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.
9

Settings
{; etings Teeedsy°17:49

AR

100.22MHz

1092V

2096M8

1212V

Voltage

0990V

12168V

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFan5(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

Platform Power

AC BACK

AC %/ﬁ?ﬁ%b\b %/ﬁ@}ﬁ' LTLT&@ /XTA«H( %/%Ebi"g"

» Memory BRONRSEVAT L iEE%D@??é@%%@Jﬁ%EL:EUi ED
» Always On BRNRDEVATLDERIEFVICHEIVET,

» Always Off EEE#J‘)%DZ"B AT LDERIET TDEETY, (BEE(E)
ErP

S5 (¥ b AV REET YR T LB BN % R/MNCRELE T, (BEEE: Disabled)
S TDIERD Enabled |CEREENTUNS & E Resume by Alam #BEIXER TEH<BEVE T,
Soft-Off by PWR-BTTN
BFIRARZTMS-DOS E—RDOAVE1—2DE ﬁ’i’ﬂ'7h3’%5§7ﬁ%b$?}
» Instant-Off BRRAVERTE VAT LOERIZAEFICA TITHYE T, BIEE)
wDelay4Sec. NT—REZVEAMERUEITSE VATLRFZICBEVET /NT—R
2 EFL TR T E VAT LIET ARV FE=FITAVE T,
Power Loading
E—EI—7—‘4‘/'7*%%%‘%0)75%/%%’2’6)]‘)%2&‘9“0/("7—*#7“5/(1:‘/ foO—7F«
VO MEWTESICV R T LDV vy R DREFICKR T BIHEIE. BMIERELTL
f2E UL Auto THE BIOS KT DERTE & BEIMICERE L £ 9 (BERE(E  Auto)
Resume by Alarm
FEDORREIC. VAT LDEFREF VICRELE T, (BEEE Disabled)
BMTHESTVBBE UTOLSICHEAERELTLEETWL
»w Wake up day:3 5B DEBHEIFFEDHDREDREICY AT LEF VICLET,
» Wake up hour/minute/second: BENHYIC S A 7 LD EIRH A VT ZBREESRELE T,
E Lo)ff;;% EEESBRIE AR =T A VT VAT LD SDREN BV vy hE UVl
BROBVALIELEVWTTEWN. ZOLS5G1TA%Z LEBE. RENEMICESKE
L\th‘ﬁ‘)ij
Wake on LAN
Wake on LANKERED BN/ = Y]V EZ F I (BEEE: Enabled)
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10 Ports

Initial Display Output

PCIExpress 7 5 74V IR H—RH S EZZ TART LA DRAIDFBEIRELE T,

WPCle1Slot FwHIDTAATLAELTPCEXI6_1AQY MZHBTZT1vIh—R%E
RELET, (BIEE)

» PCle 2 Slot BDTAATLAELTPCIEX8_ 1 AQY MIHBT T4 v h—R%E
RELET,

» PCle 3 Slot BT AT LA ELTPCEX162 A0 MCH DTS T4 v hH— K%
RELET,

» PCle 4 Slot BHIDTARATLAELT.PCIEX8 2 ROV McH BT ZT1vIh—R%E
RELET,

PCIEX16_1 Bifurcation

PCIEX16_1 X8 b DHIEIEZE EDLSICHEI T BHERETEE T 4 73> [ Auto.x16,

x4x4xdx4, (BELEE : Auto)

PCIEX8_1 Bifurcation

PCIEX8_1 A0y DB E EDLSICHENTHDERETEXT . A 7/3>  Auto. X8,

x4xd. (BETE(E : Auto)

PCIEX16_2 Bifurcation

PCIEX16_2 20 FDHIHIEE EDKSICREI T DO ERETEL T 473> [ Auto.x16,

xéxdxdxd. (BETE(E : Auto)

PCIEX8_2 Bifurcation

PCIEX8_2 O FDEIHMIEE LD KIICHEIT BN ERECEE T 473> [ Auto. x8.

x4x4. (BETE(E : Auto)

Above 4G Decoding

64 £V FHISD T NA RIEACBLULEDT FLAERETTI—F92TENTEET. (B
VDY RT LB 64 EY b PCl 7O— REHYR—FLTWBIHBE D), Enabled (%) %
EICLBE EBHOBEGRT 714V 7 AN— FMERTNTWABE A XL —T1>
TYRAT LEGRHAHFRICRENT HENTELGWEEDHYET @CBRIFRDHRD =
&), (BEEfE: Disabled)

F_U32C Gen Speed

F U32C Ny A DEIEE— K& Gen 1 F7cldGen 2ICERETEE T, (BEE(E: Auto)

Onboard LAN Controller

> R— FLANBEED B NEN 2 IV B X £ 7, (BEE(E  Enabled)
FVR—FANEFERTA2RDIIC Y — RN =T BB AR Y NI — U A—REA VR
b—IL T ZBE. TDIEE %Disabled i CFRELE T,

USB Configuration

Legacy USB Support

USB +—R—R/<X U X% MS-DOS TERATESLIICLET, (BEEE:Enabled)

XHCI Hand-off

XHCINY RA ZITH L TWEWOSTEHXHCI/ N R4 TR B3, ERNICRETE
£ 9, (BEE B Enabled)

USB Mass Storage Driver Support

USBR FL =7 INA ADBMEN =TV EZE T (BEFEE Enabled)
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Port 60/64 Emulation

AHFIR—b 64h LTV 60h ICDOWVTIZaL— a3y DENEDETIVEZE T MS-
DOS F7zld USB TNNAREXATAT THR—FLTWGEWARL =T VTV R T LA
TUSBF—R—FXEIIAETIV LAY Y R—bFBRITETNEBICLET, (BE
TE{& : Disabled)

Mass Storage Devices

ERENTUSBABET NMADYRA P ERRLET, CDEEIFUSBA L —T 7T/
ADA VA= IVENTIZEDHRRENET,

SATA Configuration

SATA Mode

FuTy MIUEEINSATAD Y FO—Z—FHDRAD OBERN/ EN A ]V EZ S H . SATA

JhA—5—% AHCI E— RICHERLE T,

» RAID SATAO> hA—5—ICRLCRADE—REBICLET,

» AHCI SATA O hA—>—% AHCI E— RIc#aL L % 9", Advanced Host Controller
Interface (AHCI) [ A FL—I RS A NHANCQ(RA T DAV ReFa—
AVNBEORY N TSI REDTERT )T IVATAMBEE BINCTES
AV BR—=T 1A KT (BEETE)

NVMe RAID mode

M.2 NVMe PCle SSD%{£/ L CRAIDZ BRI 2 H ES D ERE TEE I, (BXE(E  Disabled)

Chipset SATA Port Enable

BEINSATADY bO—S—DOBMENE IV EZ £, (BLE(E: Enabled)

Chipset SATA Port Hot plug

BSATAR—h DRy b T ST e BN E & EMIC LE T, (BEEE  Disabled)

Chipset SATA Port 0/1/2/3/4/5/6/7

BHEENTWABSATAT NA RADIERERTLET,

Network Stack Configuration

Network Stack

Windows Deployment Servicest —/\—®DOSD A > A b — U715 E GPTRH.NDOS%E A > X ~—
WEBIeHD Ry N7 — RO BENENELNVEZE I, (BEE(E: Disabled)

Ipv4 PXE Support

IPv4 PXEH R — b DBEINERN & U] E Z £ 9, Network Stack BNMENIT R > TWLBIHE DI+,
COIEEZBMR TCEE T,

Ipv4 HTTP Support

IPVADHTTP Y — b R — b Z BN E fo ldENICERTE LK 7. Network Stack BhMEINICE>T
WBIBEDI CDIERZEBR TEELT,

Ipv6 PXE Support

IPv6 PXEH R — b DEZNEESh & Y] & Z £ I Network Stack BNEINITZ > TWBIHEE D,
COEEZBM CEE T,

Ipv6 HTTP Support

IPV6DHTTP Y — b R — A BN E fo IS FENICERTE LE 9. Network Stack BB E>T
WBIBEDH COEEEZER TEEX T,

IPSEC Certificate

AVZ—=Fyr-TOMI L F2) T EBHEIEENICTLE F . Network Stack B %N
IZBEDTVWBIEEDH COBEEA BN TEET,
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PXE boot wait time
PXET —hEF ¥ LT BN <Esc>F— ANGFEREMERETCEET,

Media detect count
NEAT AT DEFEZHR T M ERECEXT,

Miscellaneous

LEDs in System Power On State
VAT LDERBADTWBEEIL YT —R— FOLEDIREAEZBME I3 EMICT BT

ENTEEY,
» Off JATLDF T DEEITGEIRLFBRAE— FEEMNICLET,
» On FUVATLDA Y DEEICGEIRLIZBRAE—REBMICLE T, BEEB)

LEDs in Sleep, Hibernation, and Soft Off States
Y AT LHS3 ) S4 | SEIREED R ' — R— RDLEDSENT E— RERETEE T,
T DIER . LEDs in System Power On State 1° On ICERESTNTWVBIBRICHRETEL T,

» Off VAT LHS3 | S4 | SEIRREIC A fe & FICBIRL BT — FEEMICLE
ERY ()

» On VAT IHNS3/ 4| SEIRREDIBEGEIRL I BRBAE— F 2B LE T,

PCle Slot Configuration

PCI Express A 0V  DEIEE — K% Gen 1. Gen 2, Gen 3, £z &Gen 4ICERE TEE T, RIF
DEEE— NI BXOY bDN\— Rz 7HRRICK > TRV E T, Auto TIEBIOS KT
DERE=ZBEMICERELE T, (BEEFE: Auto)

3DMark01 Enhancement

—EBDORRDANY FI—IMeEA LT ERTENTEE T, (BLESE: Disabled)

IOMMU

AMD IOMMUY R— b DB NEN Z VIV B Z F 7. (BEEE : Auto)

AMD CPU fTPM
AMD CPUITIRE ENTTPM 2.00%Ae & BN ICERE TE X I, (BEE (B Disabled)
Trusted Computing

Trusted Platform Module (TPM) Z BN E e l&ENICLE T,

AMD CBS
DY TAZ1—IciE AMD CBSBIEDREL 73 H b E T,

PC Health

Reset Case Open Status

»Disabled BED Y —ZBIRPRAE DRI & RIFE o ITHELE I (BLEE)

»wEnabled BED T —XBHEREEDERERE Y 7 LE T, RERCENES. Case Open 7 — /U
FIZMNol&ERRENE S,

Case Open

RYP—R—FDOCNVAICEFEN T —ABRAOREREERTLE S, VAT LT —

ADAN=BANTWBHEE. TD T4 — IV B Yes IRV E T, Z5THEWEEIEMNoJIT

BYET 7 —XDOBEIRRED SR E JHE L fz LN 5514, Reset Case Open Status % Enabled

ICLT RE%Z CMOS ITRTFL D OV R T LEBERELE T,

CPU Vcore/CPU VCORE SOC/CPU VDD18/DRAM Channel A/B Voltage/DRAM Channel C/D

Voltage/DDRVPP Channel A/B Voltage/DDRVPP Channel C/D Voltage/ +3.3V/+5V/Chipset

Core/+12V
RWEDVRATLEREZRTLET,
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GP

Smart Fan 5

Monitor

B—4y M EYINEZBTEICE > TEZARTTHIENTEL T, (BLESE:CPU FAN)

Fan Speed Control

ZrYEEIVFO-)UREERMIC LT 77 v REERELEY,

» Normal BEICSTREZRECT7VEIMEERDTENTEEL T VAT L
ERITE D LT, System Information Viewer © 7 7 IREE T T LD T
EXYL(BIE®D)

» Silent T7VEBRETIEEILE T,

» Manual JS57 LTTO7Y ORERIEERENTEET,

» Full Speed TV EERTIEELET,

Fan Control Use Temperature Input
T7VREAVNO— IVAOEEREEEIRTEE T,
Temperature Interval

77V REEHAORERBEEIRTEET,
Fan/Pump Control Mode

» Auto BIOSIE ERUATIF SNz T 7> DR A T BEIMICIRE L. REOFIEE
—FEFRELE T, (BIEE)

» Voltage EEE—RNE3EYDT7 VKSR TH77TY,

» PWM PWME—RIZ 4EV DT 7V KSR TR770TY,

Fan/Pump Stop

Fan/Pump Stop HEEZ BN K e IS BMERE T H LD TEL T BEMIEEFERA L CRES
BREFRECEET, 77V EFRY T IECRENRFAELVENEENEEEIELE T, (BE
T4 Disabled)

Temperature

BIRENEFOREDREZRTLET,

Fan Speed

REDOT7 VIR TEREERRLET,

Flow Rate

KAVATLOREERTLET,

Temperature Warning

BEZEEOLEVMBEERELE T BENLEVMEZBA A BIOSHEEZTERLE
9,473 Disabled (BEEE). 60°C/140°F, 70°C/158°F, 80°C/176°F, 90°C/194°F,

Fan/Pump Fail Warning

TPVEKARY TR 7D EREN TV SIRETEENRELIGE. VAT LITES
EHSRE T EEDHOIHE. T7 VAR TR7 7Y DEFERREERERLTEE
U (BEEE : Disabled)

SYS_FAN5A_PUMP 58 ETEH &, SYS_FANSA_PUMP &5 & U SYS_FANSB_PUMP 1% 7 2 — % G
ICHIEICE %9, SYS_FANBA_PUMP SR TETEE 14, SYS_FANGA_PUMP 3 & U° SYS_FANGB_PUMP I
XU —EREFICHIETEL Y,
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Tomtay 2 17:49

cPU
3607.92MHz 100.22MHz

62.0°C 1092V

4096MB
1212V
Voltage
0950V

12168V

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFan5(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

CDEI 3V TR IP—R—FETIVBLUBIOS/N—T 3V DERERTLET, £72.BI0S
MMERY BBIEDEEEERLTF I CYRT LR ERETHTLLTEET,

< System Language
BIOS BMER I 2BIE D EEZERLE Y,

< System Date
V2T LDOBIERE LE 9, <Enter> T Month (B). Date (H). 8K U Year (F) 71— IV F%&
W& Z. <Page Up> & —& <Page Down> ¥+ —CRELE T,

< System Time
VAT LD ERELE T RETOR ISR 2. B LU T HAIE 1 p.m. (3 13:00:00
T, <Enter> T Hour (BE). Minute (53). 35 & U* Second (7)) 7r —JL K &) & X, <Page Up>
F—¢& <Page Down> ¥ —CERELE T,

< Access Level
FERTEZNRT—FREDZA TICE>TREDT VLA LNV ERRLET (VAT —
RARESTN TV EWIES BEE TIE Administrator (BIEE) L LTRTINE T, )EEE
LANIVTIE IR TDBIOSSREEZEE T HIENAIRE T T, 1—H— LNV T TART
TIRGLFEDBIOS REDHHNEETEET,

= Plug in Devices Info
SATA. PCI Express. 5K UM27 /N1 ABEIMTFIF SN TWBIBEIE. ZNE5D T /N1 X
THERERTLET,

= Q-Flash
Q-Flash 1—7 1 )T AIc77 XL TBIOS #FH L1z . IREDBIOSEREHE /\wv o T7vTL
e TEEY,
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cPU

3607.92MHz 100.22MHz

62.0°C 1092V

2096M8

1212V

Voltage
0950V

12168V

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFanS(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

Boot Option Priorities

ARG T N\ ADSEEDEFEFEIEELE T & T /N1 X U TIE GPTH

RNEYR=FITDVL—=NTIV A=Y TINA ADEITTUEFI AMFEE T, GPT/—F

42avBEYR—NTBARL =T VTV RT LD SRENT B I, BIICTUEFL MU e

TINAREEIRLE T,

e Windows 10 (64 B b) 15 &E GPT IS— T 1 ¥avEH K- T2ARL—T4 VI TR

TLEAVAN—)VT BBE & Windows 10 (64 £ b) A VR =L T4 A7 EFEALRIIC

TUEFIDMI W e HFE RS A T & EIRLE S,

Bootup NumLock State

POST# I+ —R— KD FE+—/ v Kicd % NumLock BERED BN I ENE IV EZ LT,

(BXZE(E:On)

Security Option

INRT = RIE YR T LHOEBIE, £12I1EBIOS £y b7 v TIC ABBRICIEELE T DT

AT L%EFHE LT BIOS XA > A= 1—0 Administrator Password/User Password 771 7

LDTTCNAT—RZEHRELET,

wSetup  /NAT—RIEBIOS v b7 v T T AT S LICABBICDIHERENET,

»wSystem  NAT—RIK YR TFLEEEHLY BIOS v b7y T 7005 LICABKEIC
BRENE T, BIEE)

Full Screen LOGO Show

DR T LERENRFIC, GIGABYTEQ JDFRTEREZ LE 9, Disabled IC I B & X T LBk

|C GIGABYTE O % X+ v 7 LE T, (BEFE #E:Enabled)

Fast Boot

Fast Boot EBENE 2 EE/IT LT 0S DECENIE & 53#E L £ 7, Ultra Fast TILIEEIREH

RIRITHEVE T, (BEESE: Disabled)

SATA Support

» Last Boot SATA Devices Only LIFTDREEN R S A T ZFRONT TRTD SATA 7/N1 R
13,08 BB O ANTE F TEHETEMCEVET, (BE
E1E)

WAISATADevices A XL —F4 7Y AT LB KU POST Hld, £ SATA 7/ \1 R I HHE

L/ig_o
Z DIEEIE. Fast Boot 1 Enabled %7z Ultra Fast [CERE SN EIBADHBERRETT,

-35-



NVMe Support
NVMeT /N1 A& B E Tl EENICT BT ENTEE T, (BEEE: Enabled)
Z DIEE I Fast Boot 1 Enabled %7z & Ultra Fast |CERE SNTIBE D HRERRET T,

VGA Support
EETRARL =T VT VAT LIERNERTEE T,
» Auto WHKDF T3> ROM DIHEEMLET,

» EFI Driver EFl + 7> 3> ROM =B LE 7, (BEE(B)
Z DIERF. Fast Boot 1 Enabled 7z (& Ultra Fast [CERE SN IIBEDHRERRET T,

USB Support

» Disabled 0S 77— TOCADRTIBET. L2 USB 7 /\ 1 RIFEMTHVET,

» Full Initial AR =T A VTV RTLELT POST HlE, £ USB 7/\1 RIFHEREL %
7. (BIRE(B)

» Partial Iniial ~ 0S 7— M 7OV RAHET I 5E T —E8D USB 7/ \ 1 RITEMITHIE
3—0

Fast Boot /5* Enabled [CERE TN TWBIHEDH TDIBEAZEH CE %9, Fast Boot A

Ultra Fast ICERE TN T L2 IHE. CORRRIFEMICEVE T,

Network Stack Driver Support

» Disabled Y NT—=UHh5DT — b EENICLET, BIEE)

» Enabled 2y NT—=IHEDT—rEBHICLET,

Z DIEEIE. Fast Boot 1 Enabled %7z Ultra Fast ICERE SN B DHBEDRET T,

CSM Support

RERDPCECEN T Ot R & R— b 97T Id, UEFI CSM (Compatibility Software Module) &%
FleldEMTLET,

» Disabled UEFI CSMZ 3hiC L, UEFI BIOSEEB VOt XD HEH R—FLE T,

» Enabled UEFICSMEB N LE T, (BIE(E)

LAN PXE Boot Option ROM

LANO > bO—5—DHERDA T3V ROMEBIMICT B ENTEE T, (BIE/E: Disabled)
CSM Support 1 Enabled|CERE TN TWBIHEDH, CHERAEZBECEET,

Storage Boot Option Control

A=V FNA R bA—F—ICDWTC UEFIE el LAY — DA 73 ROMEHR
ST BDEFIRTEXT,

» Disabled * 73V ROMEENICLE T,

» UEFI Only UEFIDA 7> 3 ROMD FHEBIMLE T, (BEE(E)

wlegacyOnly L AY—DF T3> ROMDIFHEBICLET,

CSM Support A Enabled|CEXE SN TWBIREDH CDERAERETCEET,

Other PCI Device ROM Priority

LAN A L=V FINA R BLCY T T 1y AROMIZ EHFCENE B ZEREDN TEE T, UEFI
FrRIELHY—DF T3 ROMEEMICTEHEEIRTELT,

» Disabled AT aVROMEEMICLET,

» UEFI Only UEFIDA 733 VROMD FHEEINLE T, (BEE(E)

»wlegacyOnly LAY —DA T 3VROMDIFEBEMICLET,

CSM Support 1 Enabled|CEXE TN TWBIHEDH CHERAEBETCEET,
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<~ Administrator Password

BEE/NNRAT—FOREHNAIREICEVE T, TDIEE T <Enter> L /AXT—REZA
TU W T <Enter> ZIRLE T, NAT— FEREERTAHLOROSNE T BE/NRT—F
HEZATUC <Enter> ZIRLE T, VAT LEEBRS L UBIOS LY F 7y TICAB LTI E
BENRT—F (FfE1—H— NRT7—F) ZANT2HRELHIET, I—H— /IR
T—RERBY BEE/NRT—RTIEINTDBIOS REAZE T HIENAIRETT,
User Password

A—H— NRAT—FORELFIREICEYE T, CDIEE T <Enter> 2L /NRT—F &R
A7 LW T <Enter> ZHLE T /N\AT — R ZHERR T 2L ORHBONE T BE/NRT—
FaEZATLT <Enter> ZHLE T, VAT LERBIBRS KUBIOS £y 7Y FITABEEIL,
BEE/NRT—F (Ffleld1—H— NRT7—F) ZANT2HELHIET, LHrL.I—
Y= NRT—F TR EBTEZDIETART TR ELIEED BIOS RENH T,
INAT—=REFvEIVTBITIE INRAT—RFIEET <Enter> BFLE T, /NAT—RF%&EK
HENTES FFTELOWANRT—READLET HLLWAART—RDAHNERDSNTE
5. N\AT—=RIZAIEASILEWT <Enter> ZHLE R A RSN T=5. BE <Enter>
EILET,

A DAY NRT—FERET2R1ICRMCEEE/NNRT—FERELTILEL,

Secure Boot
TF1TT— b EEMNEIEENRET ST EHNTEE Y, CSM Support 1 Disabled (5%
EETNTVBIEEDH CDERARETCEET,

Preferred Operating Mode
BIOStw k77w FIC Ao Te I Easy E— K &Advanced E— FDEBSICAZ D EEIRTE
£, AutolSBIEIEA L/cBIOSE— FIc AW E 3, (BEEE: Auto)
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2-8 Save & Exit

Q

Q

{ ‘ ‘ T wnmeq7gg

ARG

100.22MHz

1092V

2138.02MHz

1212V

Voltage

Exit BIOS saving all changes made.

Help (F1) EasyMode(F2)  SmartFan5(F6)  Q-Flash (F8)

Save & Exit Setup

T DIEE T <Enter> Z#3L, Yes HZIRL £, TN IT K. CMOS DEBEHFFE N BIOS &
w7y I 7O S LEET LE T Noa#EIRT 2Hh K fld <Esc> Z#9 & BIOS v 77
VTDAA VA Z2I—ICRVET,

Exit Without Saving

CDIEE T <Enter> AL, Yes A EIRL £ 9, Tk CMOS IR LTTTH Nz BIOS t
YT Y TNDEBEERFETITBIOS vy b7y T H KT LE T No&BIRT Zh %k
I& <Esc> ZHTEBIOS LY R 7Y T DALV AZa—ICRYET,

Load Optimized Defaults

ZDIEET <Enter> AL Yes%:#IR LT BIOS D&E 5 #EAERE & 5idrAd+ % 9, BIOS
DIFFARE N, Y AT LD B IRETHRE T 5F8)FZLE T BIOS DT v 77— hE
F1ld CMOS (EDBERICIE N T RB R HIHIREE I AH T T,

Boot Override

BBICRE TS 7T /A REEIRTEX T, BIRLIET /1 X T <Enter> &L, Yes & &R
LTHEELET, VAT LGB THEBLTZDO T /N1 A SEEILE T,

Save Profiles

TDREREIC XY IRTED BIOS REE T T 7 A IVIIRF CERLSICHEVET . BAS D
DTATFAIVEERL. Y N7y Tardr7 i~y 7y 7707 74108ELT
RETHTENTEE T, <Enter>HIRL TR T LE T, £ /=l Select File in HDD/FDD/USB % 33
RLTCTAT77AIVER N —I T NA RRELE T,

Load Profiles

VAT LD AREREICTHEY BIOS DELE(EREZR O— R LICIRE. CORERERLTHIIC
ER SN 707 70IUH5S BIOS FREHXZO—RIBEBIOS HEEDIHEIRELES
TEDOLEERIFAIENTERT K THMAG T OT 710 /VEZEIRL. <Enter> HHL
T587 LE 9, Select File in HDDIFDD/USBA &R T B & HEVDA ML —I T /INA AHS
LEIER L 707740107 ASILTIEU IEBEIEL TL e REBDBIOSERTE (% DB
DORIFLO—NR) IR E BIOSHEEMICIERL 270771 IV EFRIFAGTENT
EEY,
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BIE (I8
31 RADtYFERETS

RAIDL NIV
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID 10
N=FRZA4TD 22 2 4
=N
UARE N—FFS1708" | RINSATOTAX | (\—FESAT0HR)
BINRSATDHAX *BRINRSATDOHAX
[RECES [N & EIR

WROHBTI UATDT7I T LEBELTLIEE L
o DIEKEBL1BDSATAN—R RS 4 T £ 1ld SSD, B (BBED /N T4 — U ABFHIET B1céd
ICBCETIVERED/IN—FRSA 7R 28R EaBENDOLET),
 Windows v b 7w 74 X7,
« IP—R=RRSANT1RY,
- USB AEURSAT

FVR—FSATAAVFO—S5%BETS

A dVE1—ZICSATAN—FFRSALTHAVA+—IVTS

HDDZ 72 I£SSD& BT DSATAM.2 TRV 2 1T L TR E WV, W BREBH S5/\—F RS
A CEREIR 2 —mEELET,

B.BIOS v 7y 7T SATAOY FO—5—E—R%EBETS

SATA O bO—5—O—RFHBYXFLBIOS €Y 7Yy T TELLERESNTVWR T EERESEL
TLIEELY,

27V

IVE1—2DEREF /ITLPOST (/8T —# >4 )L 7 7 A )T <Delete> %18 LT BIOS +
v 77w TICAWE J, Settings\IO Ports D E5 % I H T, SATA Configuration\SATA Mode % RAIDIZ L
FIRICEREEFEFEL. O Ea— 252 BREEILE T, (NVMe PCle SSD= L CRADAZ 8L S
%355 & NVMe RAID mode% Enabled |[CERE L T <2 E W RIS AEAR T % PCle X O D igiig
DREFEERELE T EEAFFELBIOS Y b7y THETLET,

TDEUYavTHALREBIOS £y b7y FAZ1—Id I Y —R—FIc&>TELS
@ TEDBIVET RRENBERD BIOS £ b7 v TH T2 avid BENOIF—R
—FBELUBIOS N—TY3aVICk>TEGIET,

(6=3] M.2 PCle SSD % RAID +2v k% M.2 SATASSD %£7zid SATA/N— R RS A T EHICERETE /o
ICERTATEIETEE A,
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C. UEFI RAID DFRE

ATy

1. BIOStw k7w 7H 5 JEE Boot%# 134K L. CSM Support%* Disabled /<R ELE T, Z LT E
BRREFREFELTBIOSEY b7y TEKTLET,

2. VAT LDBICENIE. BEBIOS v h 7wy FIC AV E T, iU T Settings\IO Ports\RAIDXpert2
Configuration Utility t# 7' X Z1—ICAYVE T,

3. RAIDXpert2 Configuration Utility[E|[ C. Array Management(<Enter>% 38 L C Create ArrayDiE|
ECAVET,RAD LALERIRLE T, B K — FEN3 RAID LALICIE RAID 0(Stripe).
RAID 1(Mirror), & RAID 10 AEENTWVET (FRAREEGZERIFERVTITSNTWS/N—F
RSA 7D E>TEIEYET), K, Select Physical Disks[EIE C<Enter>% #1 L T Select
Physical Disks DEIEICAYE T,

4. Select Physical Disks D32 7 X7 DFEIREE C.RADT L AL Z B/ \— FF 54 T %R
L. Enabled (§%h)ICERELE T, kI, FERHIF—% AT Apply Changes (CF5E L. <Enter>
ZLE T, Z LT BIOEM@EICEY. Array Size, Array Size Unit, Read Cache Policy, KU
Write Cache Policy’ x5 EL £ Y,

5. BRE%&FRE. Create Array (CTEB)L. <Enter> ZHRL TRALE T,

6. 527 9 % &. Array Management BT (R Y F ., Manage Array Properties D 5% E C. #TL L RAID
AU21—LERADL NI T LAG. T LA BRELGEDERIRTENE T,

SATARAID RSANEANL—FTA VT VAT LAV AM—IVLLET,
BIOSEHEANELFNIE FRL—FA VT YRFLEVNDTEA VAL TEET,

ANL=TA VT IRTLEALA VA M—]b

—BDANRL —F 4 VT VAT LITIET TIT SATARAID RS A N\HAZENT LN BTz Windows

DA VA=)V T O ZAFIC RAD FZA/N\EZ@RICA VA=V T BRBIEH I E Ao AN

L—=TA VTV RTLDA VA M=), TXpress Install ) ZER LT P —R—K R4/ 71X

IDSRBERZANEITRTA VAN —IVL T VAT LINTA =R VA BBRE AR T 5K

SICPEND LET A VA=ILENTWBARL =T A VTV RTLNOSA VA =IOt

ZHTIBEAN SATARAID RS A N\ DA ER T DIFEIE UTDORTY TEBBLTIIEE L,

1. RSAINT 4RI D \BootDrv 74 /LR B2 HWI0 74 IV EHFEWND USBAEY RS AT
l[caE—-L%9,

2. Windows v b7 774 A HS5T— b L ABEDOS A VA M—IVRAT Y THRIELE T, Bl
HCTRIANEFHFAATLEETVWEVWSEEmH AR REN 25, Browse 2 EIRLE T,

3 USBAEURSATEZBAL RSA/N\DFFAEBELE T, FS1/\DEFIERDBY T,
\Hw10\RAID\x64

4. 313, AMD-RAID Bottom DeviceZ3#IR L. NextE 2 ) w7 LT RS A N\EFZIHIAFE T, R
|Z. AMD-RAID Controller#3R L. Next& 2 1) w7 LT RS 1 /\EHMAFE T, 2 IC.0SD
AVAR=IVEFITLET,
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32 FSANDAVAL—=Ib
o RSANEAVAM=IVTBENCETARNL —FTA VT VAT LEAVAN—IVL
E
@- AR —=TFA VT VRTLEA VA= VLI I —R—RFDRSANT1 R
EHFERSATITBALE Y BEEALRBDA Y £—ITTDT 1 7 DE{EEEIR
TBICIER Yy TLTLIEEW =71 w7 L, Runexe DERITIEFIRLE T (FIET
AAVELI—BRTHERSATHLZTILT) YL Runexe 7OT S LERTLET,)

MXpress Install |l& > A7 LEBEEBIMICAF ¥ L A VA= )VITHRENZ TXTDRS AN
EIZANT7YTLET, Xpress Install K2 > %51 w09 BE [Xpress Install | BIRE N 29X T
DRZANEAVAM—=IVLE T Ffeld RO I &7y 7§ 2L MBERFZA/N
EERICA VA b—ILLET,

) AMD TRX40 Series Ver.1.0 B1.0916.1

GIGABYTE™ Xpress Install

B We recomme l the drivers and software listed below for your motherboard
§ Derss Please click ™ stall 2 naticall.
Software Xpress Install

Google Drive © install

Google Chrome (R) a faster way to browse the web. © Install

Google Toolbar for Internet Explorer © install

Norton Internet Security(NIS) O install

DWTIE GIGABYTED I T 7 H A
| ME7oRRALTLTEE L,




Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: TRX40 AORUS PRO WIFI

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

- The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
- The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
- The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d’'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. Lutilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product s restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-t0 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or
damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: I'utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit
utilisé a l'intérieur des béatiments pour la bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25
GHz afin de réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux
co-existants des systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de
puissances ont fait I'objet d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans
les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent
créer des interférences avec ce produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain
d"antenne maximum permissible pour une utilisation avec ce produit est de
6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites de puissance isotropique rayonnée
équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable.

dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement
point-a-point. Pour se conformer aux conditions d’exposition de RF toutes
les antennes devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20
cm, ou la distance de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du
module, du corps de toutes les personnes.
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Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
lintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Unlon (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the

Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fuffill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
EEE treatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.

For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
% <:9 other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.

Déclaration de Conformité aux Directives de I'Union europé (UE)
Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de 'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité & ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfilllt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragéo de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragao 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Unién Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o piu delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzqdzeme jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywaml Dyrektywa
kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES Prohlaseni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérnice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilit¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi iranyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kiallitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
valtozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltségl villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radioberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AfAwon guppdpewang EE

Eival ot ouppdpewaon pe Tig Slatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomrag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxeTika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAf téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE ot padioegomAiops, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kal 2015/863.

H ouppépewan pe autég Tig odnyieg agloloyeital xpnaipoToIwvTag Ta
10XUOVTOl EVAIPUOVIOHEVA EUPWTTAIKE TTPGTUTTAL
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European Community Radio E

t Directive Compli St;

This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
This equipment is suitable for home and office use in all the European Community Member States and EFTA Member States.
The low band 5.15 -5.35 GHz iis for indoor use only.

AT | BE |BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL|ES | FI | FR | HR
CGQHU IE | IS | IT | L |LT|LU
LV | MT | NL | PL | PT | RO | SE
Sl | SK | TR | UK
Wireless module manufacturer: ~ Intel® Corporation SAS
Wireless module model name: AX200NGW
Taiwan NCC Wireless Statements / fR4R 5% i & 5 EAA
(SR AR M B B
(1) HUSESREI (DR HEs Rt - NE] - RESREE IR A e R ~ IR

PR T H

(2)  FEREGR BT

ERIIAE - (RIATIRESAT 2 (T (R SR S R Tl 670

TRHER R e P SR BT T B R A T4
FAZHRAE -

Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
525GHz-5,35 GHz [ 2} S AFBSHS BN BX| MLY0ASH AHSSHEZ RSHE LICE

Japan Wireless Statement:

5.15 GHz 7 ~ 5.35 GHz T: B DA DEM,

Wireless module country approvals:
Wireless module manufacturer: Intel® Corporation
Wireless module model name:  AX200NGW

AT

United States:
FCC: PD9AX200NG

India:
ETA-SD-20190501112

Serbia: A

Canada:
1C: 1000M-AX200NG

Australia & New-Zealand:

Japan:

[R] 003-190022
= D190021003
5.15~5.35GHz BRFRE

5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

1ol 19

Taiwan:

«(( CCAH19LP1280T3

Singapore:
Cor jith
IMDA Standards

Ukraine:
C

UA.TR.028

Belarus:

@

Mexico:
AX200NGW

RCPINAX19-0480

South Korea:

R-C-INT-AX200NGW

China:
CMIIT ID: 2019A)2274(M)

Pakistan:
Approved by TPA: 9.9211/2019

1.4%%: Intel Corpor
2713179 2@
EYY PHYGA A

o 240717| (e
PA171) AX200NGW

Europe: C €

tar:
CSA/SM/2019/R-7710

3HENI: 2019002
4MER/HZER: Intel Corporation / China
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GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

77 KL Z:No.6, Baogiang Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan
TEL:+886-2-8912-4000. FAX:+886-2-8912-4005

Hitid K O IR R— MNERSE/IR — 4 T >4 https:/lesupport.gigabyte.com
WEB7” K L R (358): https://www.gigabyte.com

WEB7 F L R (FREEB): https://www.gigabyte.com/tw

*  GIGABYTE eSupport

FEMBE 2 S EM TR W @RS — 7 T4 7)) BEEEET BTl
https://esupport.gigabyte.com

GIGABYTE’

Welcome to eSupport

Submit your product/sponsorship/marketing questions or inquiries, and our representative will respond in a timely fashion

"t NEWS " SIGN IN

"It QUICK LINK
sgninvitn
Your submissions will be displayed in your personal

Page.16g In o see the procéasing stats. O o
R G (&g

9
Downloads FAQ

2 a8

2assord (AL

Q

Warranty
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